National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
March 6, 2008
LM3553
1.2A Dual Flash LED Driver System with I2C Compatible
Interface

7 TX RF PA synchronization control pin. High = Forced Torch mode.
12 M/F Hardware RESET or General purpose I/O. Function set through Multi-Function Control Register
Ordering Information
Order Number Type Package Package Marking Supplied As
LM3553SD-NOPB No Lead, Non-
Halogenated
SDF12A L3553 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3553SDX-NOPB No Lead, Non-
Halogenated
SDF12A L3553 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3553SD-HALF No Lead,
Halogenated
SDF12A L3553 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3553SDX-HALF No Lead,
Halogenated
SDF12A L3553 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
www.national.com 2
L